

BID #B05-2023: 2023 ROAD IMPROVEMENTS MUNICIPALITY: MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP COUNTY: SOMERSET COUNTY, NEW JERSEY BID OPENING: September 1, 2023 at 11:00 AM				Bid Rank:		1		2		3	
						Top Line Construction Corp.		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC		Grade Construction	
						Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
						22 Fifth Street		1316 Englishtown Road		110 Pennsylvania Avenue	
						Street Address		Street Address		Street Address	
						Somerville, NJ 08876		Old Bridge, NJ 08857		Paterson, NJ 07503	
						City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip	
						Phone: (908) 231-7570 Fax: (908) 231-7402 Email: scastela@toplineconstruction.com		Phone: (732) 967-6400 Fax: (732) 967-6402 Email: info@blackrocknj.com		Phone: (973) 925-4021 Fax: (973) 782-5958 Email: ralph@gradeconstruction.net	
						Contractor Phone Number		Contractor Phone Number		Contractor Phone Number	
						Unit Price		Total Amount		Unit Price	
						Unit Price		Total Amount		Unit Price	
						Unit Price		Total Amount		Unit Price	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit			Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS			\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 68,298.41	\$ 68,298.41
2	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	LS			\$ 2,504.31	\$ 2,504.31	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,117.18	\$ 20,117.18
3	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	10	UNIT			\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
4	DRUM	25	UNIT			\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
5	TRAFFIC CONE	50	UNIT			\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
6	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	160	UNIT			\$ 104.59	\$ 16,734.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 65.95	\$ 10,552.00
7	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS			\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,300.02	\$ 1,300.02
8	ALLOWANCE FOR POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS/FLAGGERS	15000	DOLLAR			\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00
9	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	2500	DOLLAR			\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00
10	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	9600	DOLLAR			\$ 1.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,600.00
11	FINAL CLEANUP AND SITE RESTORATION	1	LS			\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01
12	CLEARING SITE	1	LS			\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 38,454.08	\$ 38,454.08
13	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	100	CY			\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 63.18	\$ 6,318.00
14	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	70	EA			\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 5,005.00
15	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	10	TON			\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 54.60	\$ 546.00
16	I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE	100	CY			\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 108.48	\$ 10,848.00
17	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	400	TON			\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 44.14	\$ 17,656.00
18	COARSE AGGREGATE NO. 2 SUBBASE	250	TON			\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 33.80	\$ 8,450.00
19	HMA MILLING, 2" OR LESS	15500	SY			\$ 4.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 13.54	\$ 209,870.00
20	HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 2" TO 4"	4000	SY			\$ 3.78	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 13.55	\$ 54,200.00
21	SEALING OF CRACKS IN EXISTING HOT MIX ASPHALT	3600	LF			\$ 1.52	\$ 5,472.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 28,080.00
22	TACK COAT	2740	GALLON			\$ 0.01	\$ 27.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,960.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 21,372.00
23	PRIME COAT	100	GALLON			\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 2,340.00
24	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	3050	TON			\$ 104.07	\$ 317,413.50	\$ 98.00	\$ 298,900.00	\$ 141.94	\$ 432,917.00
25	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE	1000	TON			\$ 65.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 147.69	\$ 147,690.00
26	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION, 8" DEPTH	9000	SY			\$ 13.07	\$ 117,630.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 292,500.00
27	PORTLAND CEMENT FOR FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	225	TON			\$ 257.26	\$ 57,883.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 50.05	\$ 11,261.25
28	CORRECTIVE AGGREGATE FOR FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	60	TON			\$ 26.25	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,120.00
29	DISPOSAL OF EXCESS RECLAIMED MATERIAL	250	TON			\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 50.05	\$ 12,512.50
30	DUCTILE IRON PIPE, 12"	50	LF			\$ 203.74	\$ 10,187.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 165.41	\$ 8,270.50
31	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	80	LF			\$ 194.23	\$ 15,538.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 86.05	\$ 6,884.00
32	24" X 38" REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL PIPE, CLASS HE-IV	48	LF			\$ 442.14	\$ 21,222.72	\$ 400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 300.03	\$ 14,401.44
33	CONCRETE HEADWALL	20	CY			\$ 2,667.37	\$ 53,347.40	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,922.68	\$ 38,453.60
34	RESET EXISTING INLET CASTING	15	UNIT			\$ 298.97	\$ 4,484.55	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,429.48	\$ 21,442.20
35	RESET EXISTING MANHOLE CASTING	5	UNIT			\$ 807.06	\$ 4,035.30	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 722.77	\$ 3,613.85
36	REPAIR INLET	8	UNIT			\$ 676.84	\$ 5,414.72	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,064.05	\$ 24,512.40
37	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE "B", USING EXISTING CASTING	1	UNIT			\$ 1,105.92	\$ 1,105.92	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,813.56	\$ 4,813.56
38	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE "B", USING NEW CASTING	1	UNIT			\$ 1,979.97	\$ 1,979.97	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,048.58	\$ 6,048.58
39	INLET, TYPE "A" (USING NEW CASTING)	1	UNIT			\$ 5,504.18	\$ 5,504.18	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,092.65	\$ 3,092.65
40	INLET, TYPE "E", DOGHOUSE (USING NEW CASTING)	1	UNIT			\$ 7,962.50	\$ 7,962.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,002.60	\$ 5,002.60
41	INLET, TYPE "E" (USING NEW CASTING)	2	UNIT			\$ 7,962.50	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,725.18	\$ 9,450.36
42	SET INLET TYPE "B", CASTING	3	UNIT			\$ 1,911.13	\$ 5,733.39	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,235.02	\$ 3,705.06
43	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	20	UNIT			\$ 377.21	\$ 7,544.20	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 377.01	\$ 7,540.20
44	CURB PIECE, TYPE "N"	27	UNIT			\$ 428.94	\$ 11,581.38	\$ 375.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 312.01	\$ 8,424.27
45	SET MANHOLE CASTING	3	UNIT			\$ 1,307.34	\$ 3,922.02	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 593.65	\$ 1,780.95
46	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 24" THICK (D50=7")	20	SY			\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 119.81	\$ 2,396.20
47	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	500	SY			\$ 90.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 76.37	\$ 38,185.00
48	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	25	SY			\$ 164.32	\$ 4,108.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 281.24	\$ 7,031.00
49	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	25	SY			\$ 73.94	\$ 1,848.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 156.31	\$ 3,907.75
50	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	25	SY			\$ 164.32	\$ 4,108.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 281.24	\$ 7,031.00
51	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	40	SY			\$ 138.01	\$ 5,520.40	\$ 750.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 214.74	\$ 8,589.60
52	9"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	200	LF			\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 7,350.00
53	GRANITE BLOCK CURB	430	LF			\$ 60.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 45.08	\$ 19,384.40
54	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB WITH GUTTER	180	LF			\$ 80.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 71.82	\$ 12,927.60
55	CURB RAMP CONCRETE HEADER	100	LF			\$ 49.37	\$ 4,937.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 61.30	\$ 6,130.00
56	WELDED WIRE MESH WOOD FRAME FENCE, 4' HIGH	24	LF			\$ 232.19	\$ 5,572.56	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 305.50	\$ 7,332.00
57	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 4"	1100	LF			\$ 1.16	\$ 1,276.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 1,331.00	\$ 1.43	\$ 1,573.00
58	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 6"	710	LF			\$ 1.73	\$ 1,228.30	\$ 1.82	\$ 1,292.20	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,526.50
59	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 24"	200	LF			\$ 6.93	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 7.26	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 8.58	\$ 1,716.00
60	REGULATORY, WARNING, OR TRAFFIC SIGN	125	SF			\$ 47.25	\$ 5,906.25	\$ 49.50	\$ 6,187.50	\$ 58.50	\$ 7,312.50
61	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK, FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND STRAW MULCHING	1020	SY			\$ 3.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 18.62	\$ 18,992.40
62	DISCRETIONARY ALLOWANCE	2500	DOLLAR			\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00
63	CONCRETE HEADWALL ENGINEERING SUBMITTAL	1	LS			\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,250.05	\$ 3,250.05
TOTAL BID PRICE						\$ 1,118,510.22		\$ 1,251,408.70		\$ 1,755,889.52	

Footnote 1: Mathematical error noted in total base bid amount.